.40.00 42599

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM390493

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd.		07/28/2015	Limited Partnership: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	2000 St. James Place	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77056	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4259904	DM DRILL MASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713 836-7272

Email: charmaine.teuschler@weatherford.com **Correspondent Name:** Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC

Address Line 1: 2000 St. James Place
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charmaine Teuschler	
SIGNATURE:	/Charmaine Teuschler/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/06/2016	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Elite Energy Assignment of Trade Marks 7-28-2015#page1.tif source=Elite Energy Assignment of Trade Marks 7-28-2015#page2.tif source=Elite Energy Assignment of Trade Marks 7-28-2015#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0989

900370388

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd., whose full post office address is c/o 758 Wheeler Road NW, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6M 2E6, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC, whose full post office address is 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas, USA 77056, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and the applications (if any) identified in the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill attached to the trade-marks, including all right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the trade-marks, and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC the right, if any, to apply for and the privilege of applying for and maintaining registration of the trade-marks in Canada and the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC as fully and completely as by Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd. had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED on July 28 , 2015.

ELITE ENERGY IP HOLDINGS LTD.

Per:
Name: Michael Boyd
Title: Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC, whose full post office address is given above, the assignee named in the within assignment, hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the trade-marks and applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A and the goodwill attached to the trade-marks and appoints, Weatherford whose full post office address is 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas, USA 77056, Attention: Kyle L. Martin, as the person to which any notice in respect of this assignment may be given or served with the same effect as if it had been given to or served upon it.

EXECUTED on	, 2015.		
	WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC.		
	Per:Name:		
	Title:		
	LITIA.		

TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd., whose full post office address is c/o 758 Wheeler Road NW, Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6M 2E6, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other premises, covenants and consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC, whose full post office address is 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas, USA 77056, any and all of its right, title and interest in and to the trade-marks and the applications (if any) identified in the attached Schedule A, and the goodwill attached to the trade-marks, including all right to sue for past, present and future infringements of the trade-marks, and hereby assigns, transfers and sets over unto Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC the right, if any, to apply for and the privilege of applying for and maintaining registration of the trade-marks in Canada and the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC as fully and completely as by Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd. had this assignment not been made.

EXECUTED on	, 2015.
	ELITE ENERGY IP HOLDINGS LTD.
	Per:
	Name: Michael Boyd
	Title: Officer

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Weatherford Technology Holdings, LLC, whose full post office address is given above, the assignee named in the within assignment, hereby acknowledges the assignment to it of the trade-marks and applications and registrations identified in the attached Schedule A and the goodwill attached to the trade-marks and appoints, Weatherford whose full post office address is 2000 St. James Place, Houston, Texas, USA 77056, Attention: Kyle L. Martln, as the person to which any notice in respect of this assignment may be given or served with the same effect as if it had been given to or served upon it.

EXECUTED on July 28 , 2015.

WEATHERFORD TECHNOLOGY HOLDINGS, LLC.

Per: Many f. Kohl Name: Charity f. Kohl Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADE MARK	Country	Reg. No.	Date of Reg.	Owner
DM Drill Master & Design	Canada	TMA826633	June 19, 2012	Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd.
Drill Master	Canada	TMA826635	June 19, 2012	Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd.
DM Drill Master	USA	4259904	December 18, 2012	Elite Energy IP Holdings Ltd.

RECORDED: 07/06/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005828 FRAME: 0992